
MCH

       基本型号

The basic model

          MCH

     

163

磁环外径：Outer

 diameter of 

magnetic ring

     42     82

    115   122

    160   163

    203   285

-3M

线缆长度：

Cable length

     3米

     5米

     8米

-05L

输出方式：

Output mode:

05L:5V长线驱动

    输出

  V: 1VPP

-1024BZ

分辨率/磁极对数

Resolution / 

pole pairs

         1024

         2048

         4096

         8192

        16384

HC:

航空

插头

aviation

Plug

PZ

读数头朝向

Reading 

head 

orientation

    LZ

    LB

    PZ

    PB

型号说明 Model Description：MCH122-D83PZJ-05L-1024BZ-3M

(  MCH型读数头，外径122,孔径83，直板朝向PZ,J形支架，5V长线驱动输出，分辨率1024PPr 3米线缆，无插头。)

(MCH type reading head, outer diameter 122, aperture 83, straight plate facing PZ, J-shaped bracket, 5V long line drive output, resolution 1024ppr, 3M cable, no plug.)

，

磁源体磁圈规格：

Magnetic coil specification of magnetic source body:

按照磁间距大小分为：0.5mm，1.0mm，2.0mm三种。

According to the magnetic spacing, it is divided into three types: 0.5mm, 1.0mm and 2.0mm.

磁环外形尺寸与现有磁间距2.0mm磁环一致。
The outline dimension of the magnetic ring is consistent with the existing magnetic ring with a magnetic spacing of 2.0mm.

举例说明：外径82的磁源体使用磁间距2.0mm磁圈时，磁极对数是64，

For example, when a magnetic source with an outer diameter of 82 uses a magnetic coil with a magnetic pitch of 2.0 mm,

如果使用磁间距为1.0mm的磁圈后，磁极对数是128。
If a magnetic coil with a magnetic pitch of 1.0 mm is used, the number of magnetic pole pairs is 128.

 型号

Model

42

82

115

21.5

61.5

94.5

   客户端最大孔径(mm)
Maximum aperture of client (mm)

      读数头(倍数)
Reading head (multiple)

     可实现分辨率(p/r)
Achievable resolution (P / R)

    最高转速
Maximum speed

122 101.5

160 139.5

203 182.5

285

142.5163

264.5

2/4/8

10/16

20/32/64

2/4/8

10/16

20/32/64

2/4/8

10/16

20/32/64

20/32/64

20/32/64

20/32/64

20/32/64

20/32/64

2/4/8

2/4/8

2/4/8

2/4/8

2/4/8

10/16

10/16

10/16

10/16

10/16

64/128/256

320/512

640/1024/2048

128/256/512

640/1024

1280/2048/4096

180/360/720

900/1440

1800/2880/5760

192/384/768

960/1536

1920/3072/6144

250/500/1000

4480/7168/14336

2240/3584

448/896/1792

3200/5120/10240

1600/2560

320/640/1280

2560/4096/8192

1280/2048

256/512/1024

2500/4000/8000

1250/2000

140000~35000

14000~8800

3500~1100

140000~35000

14000~8800

3500~1100

100000~25000

1000~6250

2500~780

95000~23000

9300~6000

2300~750

72000~18000

1000~300

4000~2500

40000,20000,16000,10000

1400~440

5600~!3500

56000~14000

1750~550

7000~4400

70000~17500

1800~560

7200~4500

选型规格表Model selection specification table

-D83

孔径：

aperture

     83

  J

支架形状

Support

 shape

A,B,C D

E,F,J,H,I,

J,K,L,M,N

, ,
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YOUR AUTOMATION ,YOUR MUJIE !

磁环编码器MCH系列

本系列产品有各种尺寸的磁源体匹配私用

非接触式磁环编码器有多种安装尺寸，使

用更加精准

Magnetic ring encoder MCH series

This series of products have various sizes of 

magnetic source to match the private 

non-contact magnetic ring encoder, which has 

a variety of installation sizes and is more 

accurate to use



方波Square wave

输出波形与信号位置精度Output waveform and signal position accuracy

方波

附件The attachment                                                   A,B,C D E F G H I J K L M, , , , , , , , , ,

读数头Reading head                                                                    P,L

PI  65

490m/s

50m/s 2

2

93

300

见选型规格表

3X10   Nm

6X10-5kgm

                                                  Dc5   0.25V+-

200

                                        长线驱动 Line Drver（26LS31)                                                                                

允许输入角加速度                                                                                                                              10000rad/s

波形比 :

                                       

相位差Phase difference:Xn≥0.125T(n=1.2.3.4)

绝对角度误差 Absolute angle error:≤0.2T

周期误差Periodic error: ≤0.05T

T=360   /N(N为每转输出脉冲数)

(N Is the number of output pulses per revolution)

 Z路信号宽度 Z-channel signal width

Waveform ratio X1+X2=0.5T士0.1T

X2+X3=0.5T土0.1T

外径OD                                                                  82,115,122,160,163,203,285        

分辨率PPR                                                                                                              见选型规格表See type selection specification table

2

X X X X

A
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磁圈安装

方式

Magnetic

 ring

install

mode

基本型号

Basic 

model

磁源体外

径型号

Magnetic

 source 

(external)

Diameter 

model

磁源体厚度

Thickness

of 

magnetic

source

磁源体最

大孔径

Magnetic 

source

Large 

aperture

 安装附件
Installation 

accessories

键宽*键深/数量

Key width * 

key depth /

 quantity

          

安装孔*Mounting hole*

坐标(安装孔形成的圆直径)

Coordinates (diameter 

of circle formed by 

mounting hole)

/数量/Quantity

         

       拆卸孔/数量

Removal holes / quantity

                

无特殊要求可省略。

   

     盖板/护罩

Cover / shield

磁圈

包在

磁源

体内

Magnetic 

ring

Wrapped 

in

Magnetic 

source

in vivo

G:盖板

Cover

 plate

H:护罩

Shield

无安装孔此处可省略

82标注K6.5*61.5/4

115标注K6.5*94.5/4

122标注6.5*101.5/4

160标注K6.5*139.5/4

163标注K6.5*142.5/4

203标注K6.5*182.5/4

285标注K6.5*264.5/4

键槽标注如下:

4*2

6*3

8*4

10*5

12*6

32*10

MCH 42

MCH 82

21.5

61.5

94.5

101.5

139.5

142.5

182.5

/11

最薄

Thinnest

11mm

42

82

115

163

203

285

MCH

磁源体型号说明（尺寸单位mm）Description of type number of magnetic source (dimension unit: mm)

122

160

264.5

MCH115

MCH122

MCH160

MCH163

MCH203

MCH285
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10*5/2:此组代码表示

键槽宽度10mm。深度

5mm,2个键槽。

  

M6/2:此组代码表示

拆卸工艺孔配M6螺钉，

2个工艺孔，

M6 / 2: this group of 

codes indicates:

Remove the M6 

screw from the 

process hole,

2 process holes,

/16

标准

厚度

standard

thickness

16mm
The keyway is marked as follows:

No keyway (omitted here)

10 * 5 / 2: this group of codes indicates:

The width of keyway is 10mm. depth

5mm, 2 keyways.

无键槽此处可省略

No mounting hole (omitted here)

Square wave Sine and cosine waveT(TO)

1、Tm=1T土0.5T

      Tm=nT士0.1T(n≥2)

      Z路信号与A、B路信号相位关系不做规定

      The phase relationship between channel 

      Z signal and channel A and B signal is not specified

2、Tm=0.5T士0.25T

      Tm=0.25T士0.125T 

      Z路信号上升沿与B路信号上升沿对齐

      The rising edge of the Z-channel signal is aligned 

      with the rising edge of the B-channel signal

5V



MCH 82安装尺寸图
MCH 82 Installation dimension drawing

16

2.5 21.5

21.5 9

43.2    0.1 

0.5   0.2

两端面齐平，允许偏差 0.1

MCH42安装尺寸图
MCH 42Installation dimension drawing

83.2   0.1

2,5

61.5 49

0.5   0.2

两端面齐平，允许偏差 +0.1

2-M6通孔带反螺纹

4- M6.5

4 11 7

φ 通孔均布

-深孔φ 深

116.2 ±0.1

94.5 82

2.5

16.2

0.5±0.2

两端面齐平，允许偏差﹢0.1

φ94.5

4-φM6.5通孔均布

4-深孔φ11深7

2-M6通孔带反螺纹

MCH 115安装尺寸图
MCH 115Installation dimension drawing
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Both ends are flush with 

allowable deviation

Both ends are flush with 

allowable deviation

Both ends are flush with 

allowable deviation

MCH读数头

MCH reading head

MCH读数头

MCH reading head

MCH读数头

MCH reading head

4- φ M6.5 through holes evenly distributed

4-deep hole φ 11 deep 7

2-M6 through hole with reverse thread

2-M6 through hole with reverse thread

4-deep hole φ 11 deep 7

4- φ M6.5 through holes evenly distributed



MCH 160安装尺寸图
MCH 160 Installation dimension drawing

MCH 122安装尺寸图
MCH 112 Installation dimension drawing

MCH 163安装尺寸图
MCH 163 Installation dimension drawing

0.5±0.2

两端面齐平，允许偏差﹢0.1

4-φM6.5通孔均布

4-深孔φ11深7

2-M6通孔带反螺纹

φ101.5

123.2 ±0.1 101.5 89123.2 ±0.1 101.5 89

2.5

16.2

4-φM6.5通孔均布

4-深孔φ11深7

2-M6通孔带反螺纹

φ139.5

0.5±0.2

两端面齐平，允许偏差﹢0.1

161.2 ±0.1 139.5 127

2.5

16.2

4-φM6.5通孔均布

4-深孔φ11深7

2-M6通孔带反螺纹

φ142.5

0.5±0.2

两端面齐平，允许偏差﹢0.1

164.2 ±0.1 142.5 130

2.5

16.2
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Both ends are flush with 

allowable deviation

Both ends are flush with 

allowable deviation

Both ends are flush with 

allowable deviation

2-M6 through hole with reverse thread

2-M6 through hole with reverse thread

2-M6 through hole with reverse thread

4- φ M6.5 through holes evenly distributed

4-deep hole φ 11 deep 7

4- φ M6.5 through holes evenly distributed

4-deep hole φ 11 deep 7

4- φ M6.5 through holes evenly distributed

4-deep hole φ 11 deep 7

MCH读数头

MCH reading head

MCH读数头

MCH reading head

MCH读数头

MCH reading head



安装示意图

MCH 203安装尺寸图
MCH 203 Installation dimension drawing

0.5±0.2

两端面齐平，允许偏差﹢0.1

204.2 ±0.1 182.5 170

2.5

16.2

4-φM6.5通孔均布

4-深孔φ11深7

2-M6通孔带反螺纹

φ182.5φ182.5

4-φM6.5通孔均布

4-深孔φ11深7

2-M6通孔带反螺纹

φ246.5

0.5±0.2

两端面齐平，允许偏差﹢0.1

286.2 ±0.1 264.5 252

2.5

16.2

MCH286 安装尺寸图
MCH 286 Installation dimension drawing
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MCH读数头

MCH reading head

MCH读数头

MCH reading head

4- φ M6.5 through holes evenly distributed

4-deep hole φ 11 deep 7

4- φ M6.5 through holes evenly distributed

4-deep hole φ 11 deep 7

2-M6 through hole with reverse thread

2-M6 through hole with reverse thread

Both ends are flush with 

allowable deviation

Both ends are flush with 

allowable deviation



3.7

92

18

11

16

30

附件A Attachment A

3.7

74

15

13

16

30

附件B Attachment B

安装支架尺寸图Dimension drawing of mounting bracket
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3.7

6

9

38

31

66

14.5

12
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16

35

C5

6 48

2.35

2.35

60

4

4

10

16
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30

6

23

6

6

5

20

35

9

12

14.5

32

66

38

附件E Attachment E 附件F Attachment F

30

18

附件C Attachment C

3.7

12

2-M5通孔

2-m5 through hole

22.5
10

16

30

3.730

8

5

35

16

C5

6
42

2.35

2.3

20

35

23

5

6

6

附件D Attachment D

编
码

器
/磁

栅
尺

E
n

c
o

d
e

r/
M

a
g

n
e

ti
c
 S

c
a

le

位
移

/倾
角

/计
数

器
D

is
p

la
c
e

m
e

n
t 

/
In

c
li

n
a

ti
o

n
 /

C
o

u
n

te
r 

接
近

/加
速

度
/温

度
P

ro
x

im
it

y
/
A

c
c
e

le
ra

ti
o

n
/
T
e

m
p

e
ra

tu
re

 

光
电

/超
声

波
/区

域
P

h
o

to
e

le
c
tr

ic
/
U

lt
ra

s
o

n
ic

/
A

re
a

压
力

/称
重

P
re

s
s
u

re
 /

 l
o

a
d

 c
e

ll

联
轴

器
/附

件
C

o
u

p
li

n
g

s
/
A

c
c
e

s
s
o

ri
e

s

2-M5通孔

2-m5 through hole



安装支架尺寸图Dimension drawing of mounting bracket
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33

62

3

附件J Attachment J

25

13

16

30

6

74

3.7

3.7

38

9

12

14.5

40

66

附件K Attachment K
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21

6

30

18

40
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4

56

40

7

20

6.5

40

3.7

9

12

14.5

40

66

附件M Attachment M

3.7
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6

15

13

16

30

附件L Attachment L

38

5.5

14.5

10.8

30

16

39

4

4

附件G Attachment G

56

40

38

7.3

5.5

6.5

18

13

16

30

70

4

4

15.5

30

15
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2-M3通孔

附件H Attachment H
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MCH读数头选型明细 MCH reading head selection details
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出线（可选）
Z型号位 Z type bit

A  信号位 AB signal bit

出线（可选）

Outgoing line (optional) 

Z型号位 Z type bit

A  信号位B B
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A A AA
架板朝向

读数头朝向明细Reading head orientation details
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 AB signal bit

Outgoing line (optional) 

 LZ type  LB type  PZ type  PB type

Rack plate orientationRack plate orientation

AB zzAB
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